
101t)L.1 1)LT:111111k:111. (R)\ 1. P.S. to Secretar\ 

Sindh. Karachi. 

oP 
FFIC .;?(CENERAE) 

No.SO(T)/IS&T9/3-134/2016 
Oc 	 Government of Sindh 

informatim Science & 
Technology Department 

k.irachi dated:6"' June. 2017 

To, 

The Director' (Ad\ ertisement). 
Information & Archives Department. 
Government of Sindh. 
KARACHI.  

Sl'13.1I ( I 	CANCELLATION OF TENDER NOTICE OF "DONIICILE & PRC 
AUTOMATION PROJECT" VIDE NIT REF NO. INF-KRY NO. 
176/17 DATED: 15th  to 18th  Januan, 2017  

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to enclose herewith 

the 7 copies of Cancellation of Tender Notice or the -Domicile & PR(' Automation 

Project-  " ith the request to publish the same in the leading newspapers i.e English. Urdu 

& Sindh preferably Daily Dawn..lang & Kawish positively on 07.06.2017. 

(S.NA)EEM 	.1 \FRI) 
SECTION OFFICER ((:ENERAL) 

Copy for information to:- 

V. Director (Enforcement-ID SPPRA. Karachi with reterence to Nil Sr. No. 31177 
dated: 12-02-2017 and requested to publish on the SPPRA website. Copy of 
Cancellation or Tender Notice alongwith the minutes or the meeting of ('S(' for 
technical evaluation (Original) are enclosed. 

2. Incharge Sindh Government Portal. 1ST Department. Govt. of Sindh. Karachi 
with a request to publish on Sindh G 	'le. Copy enclosed. 



INFORMATION, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT 

GOVERNMENT OF SIND11 

CANCELLATION OF TENDER NOTICE 

OF 

DOMICILE & PRC AUTOMATION PROJECT UNDER PUBLIC PRIVATE 

PARTNERSHIP MODE 

It is to inform to all shortlisted bidders who have participated through Tender Notice for 

project titled Domicile & PRC Automation Project under Public Private Partnership (PPP) 

mode vide No. INF-KRY No.176/2017, dated 15.01.2017, 17.01.2017 and 18.01.2017 

published in newspapers i.e. Daily fang, Daily Dawn, and Daily Kawish respectively that the 

Competent Authority has been pleased to cancel the same Tender Notice due to non-

responsive of Technical bids. 

SECTION OFFICER (GENERAL) 

INFORMATION SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 



IA 41  

(Athar Hussznitj 
Deputy Director/Member (CSC) 

1ST Department, 

Govt. of Sindh 

No. SO(T)/IS&TD/3-134/2016 

Government of Sindh 
Information, Science & Technology Department 

Dated Junel , 201 / 

Subject:- Minutes of meeting of Consultants Selection Committee for Technical Evaluation 

of the Technical bids of the Shortlisted Consultants for the project "Domicile & 

PRC Automation Project "held on 1" June, 2017  

   

A meeting of Consultant Selection Committee (the "CSC") for the Domicile & PRC 

Automation Project (the "Project") was held on Thursday, 1u  June, 2017 at 12:00 p.m. in the Committee 

Room, Information, Science & Technology Department, Government of Sindh under the chairmanship of 

Director General, 1ST Department. The meeting was convened evaluate the technical proposals submitted 

by the shortlisted firms to hire consultant for the Project under Public Private Partnership ("PPP") mode. 

The attendance sheet copy is attached as lAnnexure-Al. 

Agenda # 1: Approval of the evaluation of Technical Proposals 

2. 	 The chair welcomed the CSC members. The forum was appraised regarding the 

background of the project and findings of the evaluation of the technical bids received under the Request 

for Proposal. The technical proposals evaluation was discussed in detail pursuant to eligibility and 

evaluation criteria of bidding documents (RFP). The detailed technical proposals evaluation is attached as 

[Annexure-B]. After thorough evaluation by the members of CSC, it was found that all of three bids 

received were technically disqualified and found non-responsive (by securing less than 80 marks) and no 

required documentation for the relevant experience of the Consortium as per RFP Section 2.18.7 were 

not provided by the bidders. The technical score as given below: 

I # 
Bidder 1 Technical score Result 

1 1 M/S Verge Systems Consortium 64 80 Disqualified 

2M/S . 	Data Communication & Control Consortium 57 35 Disqualified 

3 , M/S Deliotte Consortium 51 95 Disqualified 

Decision: The Consultant Selection Committee endorsed the evaluation of technical proposals and 

recommended competent authority to re-tender the procurement process for hiring the Consultant for 

Feasibility Study & Transaction Advisory Services for the Domicile & PRC Automation Project. 

3. 	 eeting ended with a vote of thanks. 

(Mutiu ah 	ikh) 

Focal Person/Member (CSC) 

Domicile & PRC Automation 

(Aisha Mastoi) 	 (Fahad Ansari) 

Assistant Chief (S& f )/Member 	 Director (PPP)/Member (CSC) 

(CSC) 	 Finance Department, 

P&D Department, 	 Govt. of Sindh 

Govt. of Sindh 	 • 

(Muhammad Yousuf) 

Director General/ Chairman (CSC) 

151 Department,Govt. of Sindh 



(Mutiullah 	ikh) 
Focal Person/Member (CSC) 
Domicile KA PRC Automation 

(Muhammad Yousuf) 
Director General/ Chairman (CSC) 

1ST Department,Govt. of Sindh 

(Athar Hussarnr--
Deputy Director/Member (CSC) 

T Department, 
Govt. of Sindh 

(Fahad Ansari) 
Director (PPP)/Member (CSC) 

Finance Department, 
Govt. of Sindh 

SUMMARY OF TECHNICAL PROPOSAL EVALUATION  

Marks 

Obtained 

Marks 

Obtained 

Marks 

Obtained 

—1 

. Firm's Relevant 

Experience 

. Key Professional Staff 

Appreciation of TOR 

Approach & 

Methodology 

. Work Plan and Man-

month schedule 

Total 

Status 

Qualifying Marks -= 80% 

Maximum 

Marks 
	M/S Verge 

Systems 

Consortium 

12.50 40.00 

50.00 46.30 

02.00 0.00 

06.00 5.00 

02.00 1.00 

100 64.80 

Fail 

M/S Data 	M/S Deliotte 

Communication 	Consortium 

& Control 

Consortium 

4.50 0.00--- 

45.85 	 44.95 

1.00 	 1.00 

5.00 5.00 

1.00 	 1.00 

57.35 	 51.95 

Fail 	I 	Fail 

(Aisha Mastoi) 
Assistant Chief (S&T)/Member 

(CSC) 
P&D Department, 

Govt. of Sindh 



'note Sroi e 	 Sen.,. 

ti. 
Total 

Firms Relevant Experience 

• Transaction Advisory Frperionce for PPP projects or public sector 
projects 

• 50 cc • 	O.., 6C:5 = 3 	3 or •no,0 0,oects = 5 
; AC 2 

23 X 2 50 

10.00 

5X 
3A, 

4 .5 

.10.00 4.50 	 IT S: 

• Feasibility okay experience of construction of buildings in the tart 
15 Merl 
(2 Pro,ects =' 	3 P•o•C:3 	5 	4 P,O•Ct4 = 2 4= ..!! 
Prefects • 2 5 0o-T3 g  POI1C?S • 3 do ,ts 7 Protects 	-:s 6 
ona, *Vs = : 	 ocrs 	5 co. •:5 3-e4te• :••• 	 :: • 
P•o ec:! = 5 -V 

• Feasibilay study or IT c unsuttxncy erpertenc • of pntolic set far or 
onyx, sector autorn.thort IT projects north at least PKR 500.000 or 
above at each project in the last IS years 

• z- - ::c..c sc%,  = 2 ac -  :s 	ec.t t  
r ec:s 	 a'0 !` 	 = S os at 

• a Projects undertaken worth at least PKR 2 nuttier) each project in 
the last IS years 

•-ro,ec 	2 5 cc —1 2 's tC:3 	 3 P,OtC:3  
P,o eat = P o s S PtOeCT5 • '2 5 oo•its 0 Pro.ear = • 	' 
,..c.ek•ts -= ' 7  5. zo'ts 	 20 pu -:s ; 	z 22 5 po ,ts, 
c.ere• 	 4 	P,t7..eCT3 • 25 costs: 

Sub Total Firms Relevant Experience 

Key Professional Staff 

Financial 'ream 
F i , ar:,y T.e 	̀14, 

OC 	 5 Cr 

7.00 600 

EVALUATION OF TECHNICAL PROPOSALS FOR TRANSACTION ADVISORY, DOMICILE & PRC AUTOMATION PROJECT 

Technical Teat. 

IT E cute. lea,  Leatt ,  

i;...a! al St 

I:eLaut+ A.-M.1.0=40f 

	

In03StfUCTUrf & 	E ntel 

Er)04.?,  

:11 	••a ;I 

Lepel Team 

Lex' 74a^t l 4.134,  

t e9al E ..sert 

Sub Total Key Pudessional Stall 

Appreciation of TOR and untleistantfIng 01 the assignment 

Approach and Methodology 

Wof14 Plan and Manntng Schedule 

Sub Total 

(Mutiu 	ikh) 

Focal Person/Member (CSC) 

Domicile & PRC Automation 

L 

(Aisha Mastoi) 

Assistant Chief (S&T)/Member 

(CSC) 

P&D Department, 

Govt. of Sindh 

5 C' 

C .  

50.00 47.94 

10.00 /.00 

700,00 51.95 57.15 	n 	64 SO 

N 	 
(Athar 

o" 
 

Deputy Director/Member (CSC) 

1ST Department, 

) 	Govt. of Sindh 

(Fahad Ansari) 

Director (PPP)/Member (CSC) 

Finance Department, 

Govt. of Sindh 

(Muhammad Yousuf) 

Director General/ Chairman (CSC) 

1ST Department,Govt. of Sindh 

• 

5 X 

5 06 .1 50 50C 

5 ; 

10 00 

4 25 

.: 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

